
Stationsplein 11

6512 AB Nijmegen

The Netherlands

www.doornroosje.nl 

+31243554243

HOUSE RIDER PURPLE STAGE

Venue address Stationsplein 11, 6512 AB Nijmegen, The Netherlands

Invoice/contract address Stichting Doornroosje, Stationsplein 11A, 6512 AB Nijmegen, The Netherlands

VAT NL002969993B01

CoC 10034930

Loading dock + truck & bus parking On the right side of the main entrance, locked by a gate. 

Discuss estimated time of arrival and departure in advance. 

Drive in/out forwards. 

Bus Power: 2x 32A 3 Phase, 1x 16 CEE.

1 loading dock, 2 gear elevators, loading direct at the backstage.

No water tap nor drain possibilities nor toilet in loading dock; Make sure nightliner's facilities can be used. 

There's a toilet at the railway station, open every day 07:00-21:00.

https://www.ns.nl/stationsinformatie/nm/nijmegen 

Contact promoters Robert Meijerink robert@doornroosje.nl 

Jonatan Brand jonatan@doornroosje.nl 

Freek Koster freek@doornroosje.nl

Contact advancing Herbert Cats herbert@doornroosje.nl

Sanne van de Minkelis sanne@doornroosje.nl

Loes Berends loes.berends@doornroosje.nl 

René Scholing rene@doornroosje.nl

Vincent Steenbrink vincent@doornroosje.nl

Susanne van Stratum susanne@doornroosje.nl

Lynn de Veer lynn@doornroosje.nl

Emiel Thoonen emiel@doornroosje.nl

Contact sound Gonny Maas sound@doornroosje.nl 

Contact lights, rigging, visuals Robbie van Reen lights@doornroosje.nl 

Capacity 400 standing

Barrier will reduce capacity with 30. 

Barrier On request only, this will reduce capacity with 30. 

Costs for the barrier and additional security guards will be on account of the artist.

Stage 8m x 6m x 1,05m (excl. wings 2m both sides), clearance 5m. 

(Rolling) risers available on request. 

Tech Specs Will be sent separately.

Sound limit Max. average sound level of 103dB(A), will be measured/logged according to national covenant.

Backline We do not have any backline at the venue.

When backline rent is in the deal, we need backline specs well in advance. 

Pyrotechnics and decor Pyro, confetti, glitter, flutterfetti, snow, foam, bubble machines, frogs, etc. are not allowed.

All plans regarding decor need to be discussed in advance.

When used it needs to comply with fire safety regulations.

No smoking Smoking is not allowed in the venue. Please smoke outside or in our Loading Dock.

Time schedule Will be discussed in advancing and sent separately. 

Early get-in (5 hours before doors) will have to be discussed well in advance, costs will be on account of the artist. 

Runner On request only, costs will be on account of the artist. 

Merchandise We do not ask for a merchandise fee or commission.

If you'd like us to arrange a merch seller, we will charge €100,-, to be discussed in advance. 

Hospitality Unless agreed otherwise, there will be a vegetarian dinner in house, made by our own chef(s). 

Unless agreed otherwise, hospitality will be according to rider. 

Dressing rooms We have a total of 6 dressing rooms, 4 showers, 4 toilets.

They will be assigned according to requirements and any other artists. 

Production office We have a production office for tourmanagers. Incl. desk, chairs, window, lots of power sockets. 

Sustainability Use tap water. Reuse cups, glasses and (plastic) bottles. Use as little towels as possible.  

We provide single use plastic bottles of water on stage, in the dressing room only on request.

We recycle plastic bottles, please put them in the designated bin. 

Dutch tap water is among the best in the world: https://ap.lc/whdaR https://ap.lc/FrfFM

Wifi Name: Doornroosje-Backstage

Code: WeDoMusic

Payment Unless agreed otherwise, payments will be done by bank wire, no cash payments on day of show. 
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